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NAWGJ Title Name Primary Email

National 
Executive 
Committee

President Cookie Batsche cbatsche@tampabay.rr.com

National 
Executive 
Committee

Vice President Ann Heppner nawgjvpann@gmail.com

National 
Executive 
Committee

Director of Finance Robin Ruegg nawgjrrfinance@gmail.com

National 
Executive 
Committee

National Secretary Denise Green secNAWGJ@gmail.com

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF WOMEN’S GYMNASTICS JUDGES

DIRECTORY (updated January 2023)
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At-Large
Directors

National 
Website Director Brenda Eberhardt BLEgym@aol.com

At-Large
Directors

National 
Education Director Janice Eyman eymanjudge@gmail.com

At-Large
Directors National Librarian Judy Dobransky ddobransky@aol.com

At-Large
Directors

National Judges 
Cup Director Evellyn Paradis evelynparadis1@gmail.com

At-Large
Directors

National 
Collegiate Assigner Lois Colburn lcjasnational@gmail.com

At-Large
Directors NAWGJl Historian Gina Fuller ginabfuller@msn.com

Region I Regional 
Judging Director Teresa Barnard Teresa.Barnard33@gmail.com

Region I SJD Arizona Natalie Koga azsjdnkoga@gmail.com
Region I Co-SJD California – North Donagene Jones donagenejones@gmail.com
Region 1 Co-SJD California – North PJ Slater pjpjslater@yahoo.com
Region I SJD California – South April Brandon grape107@gmail.com
Region I SJD Nevada Alexandria Hammond bitsoflace@aol.com
Region I SJD Utah Heather Carmody hlacruey@yahoo.com

Region II Regional 
Judging Director Priscilla Hickey pkhnthsh@msn.com

Region II SJD Alaska Nadine Thompson nknthompson@gmail.com
Region II Co-SJD Idaho Johnna Sandow idahosjd@gmail.com
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Region II Co-SJD Idaho Kelly Riley idahosjd@gmail.com
Region II SJD Hawaii Pattie Walkabout vwalkabout@aol.com
Region II SJD Montana Jeanine Henneford jeaninehenneford@gmail.com
Region II SJD Oregon Debbie Anderson orsjdanderson@gmail.com
Region II SJD Washington Patty Ames pames7@aol.com

Region III Regional 
Judging Director Marilyn Blilie mbliliehsa@gmail.com

Region III SJD Arkansas Karma White arkansassjd@gmail.com
Region III SJD Colorado Stacie Beckwith Stacie.beckwith@gmail.com
Region III SJD Kansas Suzann Azzaro azzaro.ksnawgj@gmail.com
Region III SJD New Mexico Kelly Shane kshane2930@yahoo.com
Region III SJD Oklahoma Jeana Ely jeanae@okstate.edu
Region III SJD Texas Bonnie Crawford sjd@txnawgj.org
Region III SJD Wyoming Brianne Rauzi nawgjwy@gmail.com

Region IV Regional 
Judging Director Robin Smith RSmithMO@gmail.com

Region IV SJD Iowa Chrissy Ervasti gymnastcd@hotmail.com
Region IV SJD Nebraska Brianna Spencer brispencer81@gmail.com
Region IV SJD North Dakota Sarah Weninger sarahweninger67@gmail.com
Region IV Co-SJD Minnesota Connie Dickson condickson@aol.com
Region IV Co-SJD Minnesota Linsey Hamilton linseyhamiltonpt@gmail.com
Region IV Co-SJD Missouri Erin McGinley eemcginley88@gmail.com
Region IV Co-SJD Missouri Breanna Dumbacher breadumbacher@gmail.com
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Region IV SJD South Dakota Joanne Runge joannesoodell@gmail.com
Region IV Co-SJD Wisconsin Sarah Nelson sarah@madtowntwisters.com
Region IV Co-SJD Wisconsin Jenny Ullsvik tju0708@msn.com

Region V Regional 
Judging Director Debbie Campbell dsccampbell@comcast.net

Region V SJD Illinois Linda McDonald Lindailsjd@gmail.com
Region V SJD Indiana Judy Kemp Judy_kemp@yahoo.com
Region V SJD Kentucky Candace Alvey kentuckysjd@gmail.com
Region V SJD Michigan Cathy Short shortc70@gmail.com
Region V Co-SJD Ohio Kathleen Edwards kathleencedwards@gmail.com
Region V Co-SJD Ohio Tina Snyder msnyder9@columbus.rr.com

Region VI Regional 
Judging Director Jim Burton burton710@roadrunner.com

Region VI Co-SJD Connecticut Amy Bodnar amybodnar955@gmail.com
Region VI Co-SJD Connecticut Lori Buggee lorigeorgianna@mac.com
Region VI SJD Maine Danielle Baxter daniellebaxter@NAWGJNH.com
Region VI Co-SJD Massachusetts Sandra Barrett srbarrett1@aol.com
Region VI Co-SJD Massachusetts Jenn Perry equiholic@gmail.com
Region VI SJD New Hampshire Danielle Baxter daniellebaxter@NAWGJNH.com
Region VI Co-SJD New York- North Rita Heisler rheisler@stny.rr.com
Region VI SJD New York – South Vicki Lee Tucker sewingtwo@aol.com
Region VI Co-SJD Rhode Island Jen Thaler missjennifer@artsistones.com
Region VI Co-SJD Rhode Island Kerrie Rubeira krubeira@gmail.com
Region VI Co-SJD Vermont Kara Bissonnette kara.bissonnette@gmail.com
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Region VII Regional 
Judging Director Bonnie Ann Synol bsynol61@gmail.com

Region VII SJD Maryland Linda Ostrove lostrove@yahoo.com
Region VII Co-SJD New Jersey Leslie McPeek mcpeekrl@gmail.com
Region VII Co-SJD New Jersey Kelly Gaston karaokekelly704@gmail.com
Region VII SJD Pennsylvania Marcy Blitz blitzmarcy@gmail.com
Region VII SJD Virginia/West Virginia Diane Berry virginiasjd@gmail.com

Region VIII Regional 
Judging Director Diane Thompson dianerjd8@gmail.com

Region VIII SJD Alabama Gayli Craver gcraver6@gmail.com

Region VIII SJD Florida Susan Monahan Susan_78726@hotmail.com

Region VIII SJD Georgia Kim Joye kimjoye64@gmail.com
Region VIII SJD Louisiana Joy Schmidt nolagymjudge@gmail.com
Region VIII SJD Mississippi Reg Shurden mississippisjd@gmail.com
Region VIII SJD North Carolina Terri Robertson tjrob1518@gmail.com
Region VIII SJD South Carolina Sue Dolinar susan.dolinar@gmail.com
Region VIII SJD Tennessee Dawn Roy bdkttroy@live.com


